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.l B$IE(4Radio Shack $7.95 DIY Kit

'SEE 1969's CB TRANSCEIVERS ON PARADE

elementary

Facts, figures,
photos, prices
for 5-watt rig
after 5-watt rig!
Parade starts
on page 65

Electronics

SEEING IS BELIEVING!

Pair our varactor-controlled

DIO-TRACE -
GENERATOR 5

with any scope and sweep
in the cleanest IFs ever!

EPORT -
VE FTHE 9 DAYS

e ELECTRONIC LIGHTMASTER FOR YOUR CAR—it's automatic!
® SELF-PROGRAMMING COMPUTER GLITCH BOX—amaze your friends!
o LIQUID ELECTROLYTIC SEMICONDUCTOR—for junior scientists!
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== buys this

BEGINNER'S SHORTWAVE RECEIVER

This handy rig rides SW like crazy and really socks it to ya!

By 8ill

Il too often the so-called beginner's kit
is either too difficult to assemble, re
quires additionsl componenis (which you
discover only after the project is almost com
pleted). or gives performance worth about
a tenth of the selling price. So let’s say you're
a novice al construction and would like to
tackle something that is worthwhile, some
thing that's really designed with you in mind
What to do? Simple! Laich onto the Radio
Shack Science Fair 3-transistor shoriwave
radio kit. It costs but $7.95, and gives you
more than your money’s worth in perform-
ance. Add a simple bandspread and volume
control. as we'll show later. and you'll have
an SW radio as good as Pop used 10 use way
hack when
The Science Fuir SW
radio kit employs one
(ransistor as regeneru-
tive detector, a hook-
up famed for phenome
nally high sensitivity
and a minimum of cir-
cuitry. (It’s also known
for poor selectivity
the ability to reject sig-
nals near the desired
one, but then you can't
have everything for
$7.95.) In addition
two stages of AF am-

Jaxvary-Frepuany, 1969
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Completed beginner's receiver without mod-
ifications. Coils pop right into springs.

Britton

plification pump plenty of volume from the
crystal earphone supplied with the kit

As supplied. the receiver will ne from 3
to 40 MHz, depending on the coil in use
But like most regen circuils of this type, it
is really “hot” only 1o about 20 MHz

A New Idea. The Radio Shack SW kit
utilizes a new type of “beginner’s assembly
technique” that's amazing only in the sense
that no one has thought of it before. The
box the kit is packaged in is made of heat-
resistant plastic and has a keyed perf board
on one side; the holes are labeled from 1
10 16 across the 1op and from A 1o M along
the side. The builder simply installs the com-
ponents on the perf board exactly as shown
in the almost full-scale
pictorial

Spring-type push ter-
minals are used for
external connecting
points, such as the an-
tenna, baitery, and
headphones. The re-
generation and tuning
controls mount on pre-
drilled brackets sup
plied with the kit. Un-
like most other Kits in
this price range. tie
point terminals are not
used. Instead, the com-
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40 Dependable Component Supply 490 v324_ 1000000 49 3 1 0 W0 0 2 Elecirospec Inc. 112 273 302708 a7 30 12 W% 18 17 3 0 0
41 Marsh Elecironics Inc. %2 188 400,738 115 2 [ 3214121 18 3 Great Lakes Electronics Supply 110 4196 500000 % 0 15 220 1015 1015 30
42 Wes Garde Components Group Inc. %1406 349242 132 a0 00 % 1 1 0 34__Cumberiand Electronics Inc. 107 481 194585 55 100 10 18 7 153 4030
1 Aale 44.0 +257 195556 225 4 1 5 10 0 3 5 0 S0 35 Neumann Electronics Inc. 102 4569 275676 37 100 25 5 12 75 2 1 0 0
44 A.E. Petsche Company Inc. 420 +400 560000 75 100 58 0 0 0 10 o0 0 96 Stark Electronics Inc. 101 +52 219,565 46 0 <1 2 1 2 35 40 0 22
45 Electronic Equipment Co. inc. 407 4559 47g24 85 100 EZ] 1 St U5 tHO: 1103 0F 0 7T_Giynn Elec. Inc. 100 429 13333 75 0 25 15 020 3 5 0 o
4 PEl-Genesis B0 4118281481 135 2 3 & 0.2 W W 0.0 TT_Jeseph Electronics 100 20 263156 38 20 0 510 3% 5 200 30
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]1995 % 2019

Company (Purchasing Company (Gartnen

US$16,209M
16,175M
14,193M
10,807M

Arrow Electronics Inc. US$4,000M
Avnet Inc. 3,510M
Pioneer-Standard 1,282M
Future Electronics 1,150M
Marshall Industries 1,116M
Wyle Electronics 1,07/8M
Premier Industrial 594M
Bell Industries 564M
TTI Inc. 383M
Bell Microproducts 347M
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Arrow Electronics

WPG Holdings

Avnet

WT Microelectronics
Macnica Fuji Electronics
Toyota Tsusho

Future Electronics
Edom Technology
Supreme Electronics
S.A.S. Dragon

SHEEES
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3,928M
3,859M
3,859M
3,119M
3,003M
2,495M
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PC 7=l EMILE by Dedrick and Kraemer (2002)

Strategic
Focus

Companies
and product

flows

Activities

Product innovation

Operations

Software companies

Components makers

4

v

Global logistics companies

FedEx, UPS, BAX Global

Customer relations

v

Ty

Final

Customers

Large
Enterprises

Consumers

SMEs

Contract PC companies
Storage manufacturers "‘
JOEMSs Direct (Dell,
Gateway) <
‘ _ Distributors Resellers
Asian (Mitac.
Semiconductors
I FIC, Aeer...) — Indirect (IBM Ingram Retail
’ 1 »| Micro, Tech — >
U.S. (SCL Compagq, HP, Data) _—
Motherboards Solectron...) Toshiba, Apple) :
A Integrators
Flat-panel > Dealers
displays
Local
Other Components assemblers ’
distributors (White box)
(Arrow, Avnet)
R&D Manufacturing Assembly Distribution  Sales, service, support
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Company (2019)

—_t — |

- H ¥}_LJ'LEIIJ @gé‘ﬁ Arrow Electronics US$16,209M
WPG Holdings 16,175M

- EKEZRIEZH Avnet g 14,193M
N WT Microelectronics 10,807M

* ﬁZISFii%E/\JgE)\jJE Macnica Fuji Electronics 3,928M
Toyota Tsusho 3,859M

° 1_%::¢EEEE/‘J%&'|\$ Future Electronics 3,859M
Edom Technology 3,119M

¢ 1,» \M%‘i §E7k 'f’tﬂ:l,?\";[_\,ﬁl}f't Supreme Electronics 3,003M
S.A.S. Dragon 2,495M
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